
Get in touch
Your local regional fundraiser can answer your questions, 
support your events and much more. They can also help  
you to pay in your donations.

How to pay in your donation(s):
1. Paying in online: 
A quick and simple way to transfer funds to us from your 
own account is via our website. Go to actionforchildren.
org.uk/donate and choose ‘make a one-off donation’. 
Once you’ve entered how much you’re donating, you can 
tell us it’s from fundraising on the next page.

2. By bank transfer (BACS) 
Our bank details are: 
Sort code: 40-02-06 
Account number: 10950149 
Account name: Action for Children. 

Please help us to track your funds by adding a reference 
to your payment. It might be the name of your church or 
postcode, or even your Constituent ID, if you have it. Feel free 
to ask your regional fundraiser or contact Supporter Services 
if you’re not sure of your ID. Please let them know you’ll be 
making a payment in this way, so we can look out for it.

3. By phone:
Our Supporter Services Team can take your payment by 
card. Call them on 0300 123 2112.

If you are paying funds into us by cash or by cheque, over 
the counter at a branch of HSBC or the Post Office®,  
we ask you to request a pre-printed giro from us. This 
allows us all to make sure your fundraising is transferred 
directly to us. You can request a giro from our team or from 
your local regional fundraiser.

4. Paying in cash:
You can pay cash into our account using our details in 
point two. You can do this in either a local HSBC branch, 
or by using an HSBC deposit card at your local Post 
Office®. Please contact our Supporter Services Team to 
have a deposit card sent to you.

5. Paying in cheques:
You can deposit cheques to us by post (please note we 
can’t recieve cash by post).

First, collect a pre-printed HSBC credit slip and cheque 
deposit envelope from a HSBC/Post Office®counter.

Then, post it to us at: 

Supporter Services Team
Action for Children 
3 The Boulevard, Ascot Road 
Watford, WD18 8AG

Our colleagues will receive and acknowledge your 
cheque, with thanks.

If you choose to pay in your fundraising by post,  
please do make sure that you enclose your details  
to help us to track funds and – importantly – to say  
a big thank you. 

Regional Fundraising
Katie Cartwright 
Head of Regional Fundraising
katie.cartwright@actionforchildren.org.uk

Everyone in our Regional Teams is home-based.  
Please send any written correspondence, featuring  
your supporter ID number, to: Action for Children,  
3 The Boulevard, Watford, WD18 8AG.

England (North), North Wales  
and Northern Ireland
Laura English-Rose 
Senior Volunteer Manager
07976 738 966  
laura.english-rose@actionforchildren.org.uk  

Kerry Roe-Ely 
Regional Manager: North West and North Wales
07814 067 259  
kerry.roe-ely@actionforchildren.org.uk

Contact Supporter Services:  
askus@actionforchildren.org.uk    
0300 123 2112



Emily Beahan  
Regional Manager: Yorkshire
07929 078 353  
emily.beahan@actionforchildren.org.uk

Vacant 
Regional Manager: Northern Ireland
Another member of the team working across  
Northern Ireland will be happy to help.

Catherine Schroeter 
Regional Manager: North East and North Yorkshire
07525 731 909 
catherine.schroeter@actionforchildren.org.uk

Emilia Convertino 
Regional Support Officer: North East and Yorkshire
07989 736 665 
emilia.convertino@actionforchildren.org.uk 

Nikki Booth 
Regional Support Officer: Northern Ireland, North West  
and North Wales
07711 879 511 
nikki.booth@actionforchildren.org.uk

England (Central and South West)  
and South Wales
Nina Rice 
Senior Corporate Partnerships Manager
07889 887 053 
nina.rice@actionforchildren.org.uk

Mhairi Bass-Carruthers 
Regional Manager: Exeter, Plymouth, Devon and Cornwall
0300 123 2112  
mhairi.bass-carruthers@actionforchildren.org.uk

Emily Johnstone (until  2 June 2023) 
Regional Manager: Birmingham, Coventry  
and Nottingham 
emily.johnstone@actionforchildren.org.uk

Lily Haig (from 5 June 2023) 
Regional Manager: Birmingham, Coventry  
and Nottingham
lily.haig@actionforchildren.org.uk

Jennifer Coton 
Regional Manager: Bristol, Bath and South Wales
jennifer.coton@actionforchildren.org.uk

Hannah Leek 
Regional Support Officer: England (Central and  
South West) and South Wales
hannah.leek@actionforchildren.org.uk

England (London and South)
Danielle Munday 
Senior Stewardship and Engagement Manager
07397 556 043 
danielle.munday@actionforchildren.org.uk 

Natalie Salazar 
Regional Manager: London and Guernsey
07525 731 316 
natalie.salazar@actionforchildren.org.uk

Olivia Tomkinson 
Regional Manager: East Anglia and Home Counties
07773 110 781 
olivia.tomkinson@actionforchildren.org.uk

Samuel Jones 
Regional Manager: South East
07702 442 843  
samuel.jones@actionforchildren.org.uk

Selina Mankin 
Regional Support Officer: South
selina.mankin1@actionforchildren.org.uk

Scotland
Jordan Hogg 
Regional Fundraising Manager
0141 550 9010 (option 1) 
jordanlee.hogg@actionforchildren.org.uk

Regional Development
Katie Frisby 
Senior Development Manager
07917 625 155 
katie.frisby@actionforchildren.org.uk

Julie Lunt 
Sports Events Fundraiser
07718 244 225  
julie.lunt@actionforchildren.org.uk 

Joanne Benbow 
Regional Development Fundraiser 
joanne.benbow@actionforchildren.org.uk

Other contacts
Anna McCrum
Faith Partnerships Lead
anna.mccrum@actionforchildren.org.uk
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